
This week Year 6 have been
investigating light and how mirrors

change its direction.
We all had a wonderful time

celebrating World Book Day. The
children thoroughly enjoyed their

workshop sessions with Eden

Dear Families,

This week we were visited by Mrs White
and Mr Leech from the Local Authority
who carried out several activities as part
of the poverty proofing audit. They were
very impressed with the care that is in
place for our children at Nevill Road
Juniors and will be sharing some further
recommendations for us to consider.
Many thanks to those of you who spoke
to them both and for sending in in your
feedback. 
Please be reminded of the following  
events:
Tuesday 19th - Friday 22nd March -
SEND support meetings
Tuesday 26th March - Year 3, 4 and 5
Parent Meetings, 4 - 6pm

I hope you have a relaxing weekend.

Kind regards
Mrs Cliff

OUR CURRICULUM

Together Everyone Achieves More

Year 3 had a wonderful time
baking cupcakes! We practised:

whisking, cracking eggs, measuring
and observing how to use an oven
safely. Our cakes tasted delicious.



If you would like to find out more about our curriculum and
activities in school, follow us on twitter @NRJuniors

Year 3 cooking

Together Everyone Achieves More

KEEPING OUR
CHILDREN SAFE
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Monday 11th March - Y6 visit to Stockport air raid shelters 6B 1/2 6H
Wednesday 13th March - Y6 visit to Stockport air raid shelters 6C 1/2 6H
Thursday 14th March      - SEND support meetings
Friday 15th March - Comic Relief Day (children are welcome to wear red) 
Monday 18th March - Y2 parent meeting / tour of the Junior school 9.00am
Tuesday 19th March - Y2 parent meeting / tour of the Junior school 9.00am
Tuesday 19th - Friday 22nd March - SEND support meetings
Tuesday 26th March - Year 3, 4 and 5 Parent Meetings, 4 - 6pm
Wednesday 27th March - Year 3, 4 and 5 Parent Meetings, 4 - 7pm
Thursday 28th March - END OF TERM (Make the Rules Day)

Monday 15th April - TERM STARTS
Thursday 18th April - SEND Coffee Morning - 9.00am
Thursday 2nd May - INSET DAY
Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May - Year 6 SATS
Friday 17th May - Year 6 Celebration Day (fish and chips / ice cream!)
WB 20th May - Year 6 Bikeability
Wednesday 22nd May - Friends of NR Disco (times tbc)
Friday 24th May - End of Half Term

Please note there may be further dates added in red to the diary as more
events are confirmed.

Together Everyone Achieves More


